

BID ANALYSIS

TOWN OF WESTERLY

RFQ 2020-033 VALVES & FITTINGS for FY2020-21

Bid Number: 2020-033
 Prepared by: M. Bednarski
 DATE: 6/3/2020

At Opening: _____

Rev: 0

		Warwick Winwater	Jack Farrelly Company	John Hoadley & Sons	Ti - Sales Inc	G&L Water Works Supply	E.J. Prescott	Stiles Company	Core & Main	
1	Gate Valves: Mueller Mechanical Joint Resilient Seat style A-2360 open right complete with accessories, or approved equal.	SIZE 4"	\$ 394.00	\$ 408.48	\$ 395.60	NO BID	\$ 359.50	\$ 390.00	NO BID	\$ 418.08
		SIZE 6"	\$ 500.00	\$ 521.09	\$ 507.77	NO BID	\$ 458.80	\$ 495.00	NO BID	\$ 525.50
		SIZE 8"	\$ 790.00	\$ 820.03	\$ 788.71	NO BID	\$ 730.70	\$ 770.00	NO BID	\$ 816.14
		SIZE 12"	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 1,620.80	\$ 1,534.57	NO BID	\$ 1,441.80	\$ 1,500.00	NO BID	\$ 1,595.17
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 3,370.40	\$ 3,226.65	\$ -	\$ 2,990.80	\$ 3,155.00	\$ -	\$ 3,354.89
						SEE BID				
2	Smith Blair Stainless Steel Flange Tapping Sleeves – Style 665 or approved equal.	4 X 4	\$ 427.00	NO BID	\$ 407.29	\$ 436.38	\$ 377.90	\$ 427.00	NO BID	\$ 394.16
		6 X 4	\$ 430.00	NO BID	\$ 411.33	\$ 440.70	\$ 381.65	\$ 441.00	NO BID	\$ 398.07
		8 X 4	\$ 479.00	NO BID	\$ 458.70	\$ 491.46	\$ 425.60	\$ 459.00	NO BID	\$ 443.91
		12 X 4	\$ 615.00	NO BID	\$ 587.29	\$ 629.24	\$ 544.90	\$ 569.00	NO BID	\$ 568.35
		6 X 6	\$ 478.00	NO BID	\$ 455.34	\$ 487.87	\$ 422.45	\$ 475.00	NO BID	\$ 440.66
		8 X 6	\$ 533.00	NO BID	\$ 508.09	\$ 544.38	\$ 471.40	\$ 495.00	NO BID	\$ 491.70
		12 X 6	\$ 683.00	NO BID	\$ 651.12	\$ 697.63	\$ 604.10	\$ 625.00	NO BID	\$ 630.12
		8 X 8	\$ 669.00	NO BID	\$ 640.63	\$ 686.39	\$ 594.40	\$ 625.00	NO BID	\$ 619.97
		12 X 8	\$ 729.00	NO BID	\$ 699.09	\$ 749.02	\$ 629.18	\$ 763.00	NO BID	\$ 676.54
		12 X 12	\$ 1,099.00	NO BID	\$ 1,051.66	\$ 1,126.77	\$ 946.49	\$ 1,140.00	NO BID	\$ 1,017.74
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 6,142.00	NO BID	\$ 5,870.54	\$ 6,289.84	\$ 5,398.07	\$ 6,019.00	\$ -	\$ 5,681.22
3	Tapping Gates Mueller Resilient Style A2360-16 with Accessories	SIZE 4"	\$ 478.00	NO BID	\$ 476.42	NO BID	\$ 453.55	\$ 470.00	NO BID	\$ 476.51
		SIZE 6"	\$ 674.00	NO BID	\$ 672.22	NO BID	\$ 635.50	\$ 660.00	NO BID	\$ 664.35
		SIZE 8"	\$ 1,005.00	NO BID	\$ 990.01	NO BID	\$ 951.05	\$ 970.00	NO BID	\$ 979.90
		SIZE 12"	\$ 2,220.00	NO BID	\$ 2,237.52	NO BID	\$ 2,166.40	\$ 2,200.00	NO BID	\$ 2,209.91
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 4,377.00	NO BID	\$ 4,376.17	\$ -	\$ 4,206.50	\$ 4,300.00	\$ -	\$ 4,330.67
4	Ductile Iron Tees – Compact Style AWWA C-153 with Accessories	4 X 4	\$ 113.00	\$ 146.68	\$ 169.43	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 147.00	NO BID	\$ 178.29
		6 X 4	\$ 160.00	\$ 200.33	\$ 226.43	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 186.00	NO BID	\$ 229.75

	8 X 4	\$ 185.00	\$ 242.83	\$ 270.37	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 212.00	NO BID	\$ 272.89
	12 X 4	\$ 359.00	\$ 472.19	\$ 512.23	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 436.00	NO BID	\$ 502.93
	6 X 6	\$ 189.00	\$ 220.46	\$ 247.98	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 204.00	NO BID	\$ 248.88
	8 X 6	\$ 223.00	\$ 278.77	\$ 308.34	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 257.00	NO BID	\$ 307.62
	12 X 6	\$ 288.00	\$ 508.74	\$ 550.84	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 428.00	NO BID	\$ 538.26
	8 X 8	\$ 263.00	\$ 322.53	\$ 353.68	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 285.00	NO BID	\$ 351.39
	12 X 8	\$ 406.00	\$ 539.11	\$ 582.28	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 451.00	NO BID	\$ 568.83
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 2,931.64	\$ 3,221.58	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 2,606.00	\$ -	\$ 3,198.84
5	Ductile Iron Anchor Tees with Accessories Compact – Style AWWA C-153								
	6X6	\$ 203.00	\$ 220.09	\$ 233.32	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 206.00	NO BID	\$ 250.04
	8 X 6	\$ 250.00	\$ 282.66	\$ 298.11	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 254.00	NO BID	\$ 312.98
	12 X 6	\$ 419.00	\$ 523.58	\$ 551.97	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 493.00	NO BID	\$ 554.42
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 872.00	\$ 1,026.33	\$ 1,083.40	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 953.00	\$ -	\$ 1,117.44
6	Ductile Iron Bends with Accessories – Compact Style AWWA C-153								
	1/4" Bends 4"	\$ 92.00	\$ 104.07	\$ 119.48	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 97.00	NO BID	\$ 125.06
	1/4" Bends 6"	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.42	\$ 168.90	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 140.00	NO BID	\$ 169.32
	1/4" Bends 8"	\$ 193.00	\$ 217.86	\$ 238.74	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 193.00	NO BID	\$ 237.06
	1/4" Bends 12"	\$ 404.00	\$ 506.83	\$ 542.49	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 436.00	NO BID	\$ 525.90
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 824.00	\$ 979.18	\$ 1,069.61	\$ -		\$ 866.00	NO BID	\$ 1,057.34
	1/8" Bends 4"	\$ 82.00	\$ 94.34	\$ 109.37	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 86.00	NO BID	\$ 115.46
	1/8" Bends 6"	\$ 118.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 151.84	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 122.00	NO BID	\$ 153.12
	1/8" Bends 8"	\$ 164.00	\$ 190.49	\$ 210.32	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 163.00	NO BID	\$ 210.06
	1/8" Bends 12"	\$ 340.00	\$ 436.27	\$ 469.23	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 361.00	NO BID	\$ 456.30
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 704.00	\$ 855.10	\$ 940.76	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 732.00	NO BID	\$ 934.94
	1/6" Bends 4"	\$ 82.00	\$ 93.72	\$ 107.48	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 84.00	NO BID	\$ 113.66
	1/6" Bends 6"	\$ 109.00	\$ 129.09	\$ 144.90	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 115.00	NO BID	\$ 146.52
	1/6" Bends 8"	\$ 160.00	\$ 190.76	\$ 207.79	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 161.00	NO BID	\$ 207.66
	1/6" Bends 12"	\$ 299.00	\$ 400.78	\$ 426.28	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 316.00	NO BID	\$ 415.50
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 650.00	\$ 814.35	\$ 886.45	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 676.00	NO BID	\$ 883.34
	TOTAL	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2,648.63	\$ 2,896.82	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 2,274.00	NO BID	\$ 2,875.62
7	Mechanical Joint Caps – With 2" I.P. Tap with Accessories								
	SIZE 4"	\$ 68.00	\$ 72.41	\$ 80.90	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 70.00	NO BID	\$ 82.63
	SIZE 6"	\$ 79.00	\$ 88.29	\$ 98.03	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 84.00	NO BID	\$ 97.56
	SIZE 8"	\$ 109.00	\$ 121.70	\$ 132.63	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 110.00	NO BID	\$ 131.13
	SIZE 12"	\$ 173.00	\$ 213.27	\$ 229.56	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 195.00	NO BID	\$ 223.35
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 429.00	\$ 495.67	\$ 541.12	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 459.00	\$ -	\$ 534.67
8	Ductile Iron Reducers with Accessories								
	6 X 4	\$ 92.00	\$ 105.35	\$ 121.45	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 95.00	NO BID	\$ 125.59

		8 X 4	\$ 133.00	\$ 146.67	\$ 164.27	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 129.00	NO BID	\$ 166.96
		12 X 6	\$ 237.00	\$ 281.49	\$ 306.75	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 235.00	NO BID	\$ 301.11
		8 X 6	\$ 136.00	\$ 158.90	\$ 177.61	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 139.00	NO BID	\$ 178.29
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 598.00	\$ 692.41	\$ 770.08	\$ -	NO BID	\$ 598.00	\$ -	\$ 771.95
			import/dom		foreign/dom					
9	Standard Gate Boxes – Slide type with water cast on cover	36" Bottom	\$ 67.00	NO BID	\$ 48.55	NO BID	\$ 27.85	\$ 70.00	NO BID	\$ 67.26
		24" Top	\$ 70.00	NO BID	\$ 48.89	NO BID	\$ 25.50	\$ 53.00	NO BID	\$ 69.24
		Cover	\$ 17.00	NO BID	\$ 11.45	NO BID	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00	NO BID	\$ 12.53
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 154.00	NO BID	\$ 108.89	\$ -	\$ 61.85	\$ 135.00	NO BID	\$ 149.03
			import/dom		foreign/dom		IMPORTED			
10	Standard Buffalo Style Curb Boxes – Slide type with water cast on cover	Bottom section	\$ 34.00	NO BID	\$ 34.93	NO BID	\$ 13.80	\$ 41.00	NO BID	\$ 35.51
		Top Section	\$ 34.00	NO BID	\$ 34.93	NO BID	\$ 12.50	\$ 36.00	NO BID	\$ 30.83
		Cover	\$ 8.00	NO BID	\$ 3.35	NO BID	\$ 7.89	\$ 5.50	NO BID	\$ 7.00
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 76.00	NO BID	\$ 73.21	\$ -	\$ 34.19	\$ 82.50	\$ -	\$ 73.34
			See Bid		See Bid		IMPORTED			
11	Cast Couplings for C.I., D.I., and P.V.C. – Smith Blair Style 441 or Approved Equal	2"	\$ 22.00	\$ 23.64	\$ 27.50	\$ 23.32	\$ 19.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 20.54
		4"	\$ 51.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 54.42	\$ 45.45	\$ 50.00	\$ 41.83	\$ 47.92
		6"	\$ 68.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 72.00	\$ 71.94	\$ 60.10	\$ 68.00	\$ 57.07	\$ 63.34
		8"	\$ 94.00	\$ 76.26	\$ 91.00	\$ 99.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 76.17	\$ 87.52
		12"	\$ 156.00	\$ 118.86	\$ 152.00	\$ 165.72	\$ 138.39	\$ 157.00	\$ 118.41	\$ 145.91
		16"	\$ 291.00	\$ 328.25	\$ 435.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 257.20	\$ 290.00	\$ 327.04	\$ 271.18
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 682.00	\$ 646.31	\$ 833.50	\$ 722.80	\$ 603.64	\$ 681.00	\$ 650.65	\$ 636.41
12	Stainless Steel Shingle Band Repair Clamps – Smith Blair Style 226 or Approved Equal	2" x 7.5' Long	\$ 39.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 32.70	\$ 40.68	\$ 34.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 35.42	\$ 37.49
		4" x 7.5' Long	\$ 46.00	\$ 49.57	\$ 44.00	\$ 48.45	\$ 40.95	\$ 45.00	\$ 41.03	\$ 44.65
		6" x 7.5' Long	\$ 51.00	\$ 49.72	\$ 52.00	\$ 53.39	\$ 45.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 49.39	\$ 49.20
		8" x 7.5' Long	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.65	\$ 62.00	\$ 59.05	\$ 49.90	\$ 53.00	\$ 57.92	\$ 54.41
		12" x 7.5' Long	\$ 74.00	\$ 79.29	\$ 85.00	\$ 77.72	\$ 65.70	\$ 79.00	\$ 85.03	\$ 71.61
		2" x 12" Long	\$ 62.00	\$ 63.62	\$ 58.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 54.53	\$ 49.00	\$ 50.49	\$ 59.42
		4" x 12" Long	\$ 75.00	\$ 71.78	\$ 72.00	\$ 78.56	\$ 66.42	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 72.39
		6" x 12" Long	\$ 83.00	\$ 77.28	\$ 83.00	\$ 86.62	\$ 73.23	\$ 73.00	\$ 78.97	\$ 79.81
		8" x 12" Long	\$ 91.00	\$ 85.43	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.12	\$ 80.42	\$ 86.00	\$ 92.87	\$ 87.65
		12" x 12" Long	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.82	\$ 138.00	\$ 131.48	\$ 111.15	\$ 127.00	\$ 145.08	\$ 121.14
		4" x 15" Long	\$ 90.00	\$ 84.23	\$ 87.00	\$ 94.12	\$ 79.57	\$ 79.00	\$ 71.47	\$ 86.72
		6" x 15" Long	\$ 99.00	\$ 90.44	\$ 97.00	\$ 103.51	\$ 87.51	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.35	\$ 95.38
		8" x 15" Long	\$ 108.00	\$ 103.77	\$ 119.00	\$ 113.32	\$ 95.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 106.16	\$ 104.41
		12" x 15" Long	\$ 144.00	\$ 138.92	\$ 170.00	\$ 150.13	\$ 126.92	\$ 159.00	\$ 164.02	\$ 138.33

	16" x 15" Long	\$ 287.00	\$ 244.98	\$ 335.00	\$ 299.88	\$ 253.51	\$ 304.00	\$ 290.30	\$ 276.30
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,366.25	\$ 1,534.70	\$ 1,496.53	\$ 1,265.16	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,421.20	\$ 1,378.91
						76070Q			
13	Brass – Curbstops – All lead free compliant	\$ 65.50	NB	\$ 110.71	NB	\$ 81.35	\$ 83.00	NB	\$ 74.16
	1" Compression Ball Curbstops with drain open right Mueller Style B – 25219-01 or McDonald style 76170Q	\$ 98.50	NB	\$ 134.92	NB	\$ 111.90	\$ 115.00	NB	\$ 106.79
	¾" I.P.S. Curbstops with drain open right Red Hed Style 22301 or approved equal	\$ 70.00	NB	NB	NB	\$ 67.83	\$ 70.00	NB	\$ 48.75
	1" I.P.S. Curbstops with drain open right Red Hed Style 22302 or approved equal	\$ 99.00	NB	NB	NB	\$ 93.95	\$ 95.00	NB	\$ 75.75
	¾" C.C. x Compression Red Hed Supply Style RHSV 43821/or approved equal	\$ 48.00	NB	NB	NB	\$ 29.93	\$ 46.00	NB	\$ 44.33
	1" C.C. x Compression Red Hed Supply Style RHSV 43822 or approved equal	\$ 64.00	NB	NB	NB	\$ 45.27	\$ 59.00	NB	\$ 58.32
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 445.00	\$ -	\$ 245.63	\$ -	\$ 430.23	\$ 468.00	\$ -	\$ 408.10
						SEE BID			
14	Service Saddles – Rockwell Style 313 Double Strapped, C.C. Thread or Approved Equal	\$ 21.00	NO BID	\$ 19.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 18.38	\$ 22.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 19.37
	4" X 1"	\$ 21.00	NO BID	\$ 19.50	\$ 24.44	\$ 18.32	\$ 22.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 19.32

		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 28.00	NO BID	\$ 25.00	\$ 31.26	\$ 24.83	\$ 24.00	\$ 30.47	\$ 26.18
		6" X 3/4"	\$ 24.00	NO BID	\$ 24.00	\$ 28.89	\$ 21.45	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.42	\$ 22.61
		6" X 1"	\$ 24.00	NO BID	\$ 24.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 21.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.42	\$ 22.56
		6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 28.00	NO BID	\$ 29.50	\$ 33.21	\$ 24.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.84	\$ 25.59
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 30.00	NO BID	\$ 26.00	\$ 35.33	\$ 26.23	\$ 29.00	\$ 32.21	\$ 27.76
		8" X 1"	\$ 30.00	NO BID	\$ 26.00	\$ 35.31	\$ 26.21	\$ 29.00	\$ 32.21	\$ 27.64
		8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 33.00	NO BID	\$ 32.50	\$ 38.85	\$ 28.84	\$ 30.50	\$ 40.20	\$ 30.41
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 32.00	NO BID	\$ 40.50	\$ 37.88	\$ 28.12	\$ 44.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 29.65
		12" X 1"	\$ 32.00	NO BID	\$ 40.50	\$ 37.88	\$ 28.12	\$ 44.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 29.65
		12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 41.00	NO BID	\$ 51.50	\$ 49.28	\$ 36.58	\$ 49.00	\$ 63.13	\$ 38.57
		16" x 3/4"	\$ 81.00	NO BID	\$ 65.00	\$ 96.85	\$ 71.89	\$ 84.00	\$ 69.82	\$ 75.80
		16" x 1"	\$ 81.00	NO BID	\$ 65.00	\$ 97.17	\$ 72.13	\$ 84.00	\$ 69.82	\$ 76.05
		16" x 1 1/2"	\$ 83.00	NO BID	\$ 90.00	\$ 98.35	\$ 73.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 76.97
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 589.00	\$ -	\$ 578.50	\$ 698.02	\$ 520.15	\$ 632.50	\$ 666.34	\$ 548.13
					Foreign/Dom					
15	Gate Box Risers	1"	\$ 4.49	NO BID	\$ 4.50	NO BID	\$ 4.26	\$ 24.80	NO BID	\$ 4.94
		1 1/2"	\$ 6.29	NO BID	\$ 6.00	NO BID	\$ 5.75	\$ 25.20	NO BID	\$ 6.67
		2"	\$ 7.39	NO BID	\$ 7.50	NO BID	\$ 7.18	\$ 28.50	NO BID	\$ 8.34
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 18.17	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ 17.19	\$ 78.50	\$ -	\$ 19.95
					See Bid					
16	Hydrant Extensions – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories	6"	\$ 428.00	NO BID	\$ 369.99	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 300.00	NO BID	\$ 369.99
		12"	\$ 498.00	NO BID	\$ 461.69	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 350.00	NO BID	\$ 461.89
		18"	\$ 539.00	NO BID	\$ 500.19	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 365.00	NO BID	\$ 500.19
		24"	\$ 602.00	NO BID	\$ 558.13	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 395.00	NO BID	\$ 558.13
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,067.00	\$ -	\$ 1,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,410.00	\$ -	\$ 1,890.20
17	Safety Flange Repair Kits – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 187.00	NO BID	\$ 177.50	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 155.00	NO BID	\$ 179.05
18	Bronze Service Saddles for P.V.C. Pipe – Ford S-900 Series or approved equal. Saddles shall be two pieces with C.C. Thread	4" X 3/4"	\$ 94.00	\$ 31.51	\$ 86.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 83.06	\$ 32.00	\$ 31.09	\$ 32.74
		6" X 3/4 "	\$ 110.00	\$ 43.03	\$ 101.00	\$ 46.82	\$ 97.56	\$ 47.00	\$ 42.46	\$ 44.70
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 137.00	\$ 60.24	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 120.89	\$ 65.00	\$ 59.44	\$ 62.57
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 189.00	\$ 175.37	\$ 172.00	\$ 190.82	\$ 166.78	\$ 168.00	\$ 173.09	\$ 182.15
		4" X 1"	\$ 94.00	\$ 31.52	\$ 86.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 83.06	\$ 32.00	\$ 31.09	\$ 32.74
		6" X 1"	\$ 110.00	\$ 43.03	\$ 101.00	\$ 46.82	\$ 97.56	\$ 47.00	\$ 42.46	\$ 44.70
		8" X 1"	\$ 137.00	\$ 60.24	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 120.89	\$ 65.00	\$ 59.44	\$ 62.57
		12" X 1"	\$ 189.00	\$ 175.37	\$ 172.00	\$ 190.82	\$ 166.78	\$ 168.00	\$ 173.09	\$ 182.15
		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 109.00	\$ 78.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.76	\$ 96.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 77.78	\$ 81.87

